oM

Ténn;f9‘

MSSIONERS RECORD S, DOUGLAS COUNTY

- day of

Lockwood Co., Inc. Reorder No. 185428-12-78

Present for the meeting were City Manager Buford Watson; Planning Director |
Price Banks; George Williams, the city's public works director; Mike Dooley,| -
the courity's public works director; Wayne Kellum, county' zoning administrat L;

~and David Gurtert, a member of the planning staff. . Also.present was Dr. - 1 |
Richard Nelson, a property owner near the above described location. After
considerable discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that the county send a
letter asking the city to withdraw the deannexation request as the county

is concerned that a future problem with development ‘and septic tanks may - -

occur, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried unanimously.

q‘f}wklu" .. - ‘Phil Leonard, emergency preparedness/risk management coordinator, appeared
1 A ~ before the Board to discuss health care programs for the county employees. ) -
; +kﬂ£ﬁﬁ;Qg¢L\A& After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that the Board allow county

%B«Cnuﬁjh§ﬂm&gx ,qmployeesAall three options as follows:
o (1) Blue Cross-Blue Shield . :
- Single E - § 62.70
Family : - : 177.73
Over 65 SRR . 8.98
Out-of-pocket for employees. e
who want family coverage: . $:177.73
C ' ' . -62.70
115.03
X 12

. - : v ' + 24 7 : :
- . ' ~ 57.52 per pay period .
(2) Health Care Network ' '

Single $ 59.00

Family 163.00

Over 65 54.00
Out-of-pocket for employees

~-who want family coverage: $§ 163.00

i ' -59.00

104.00

' X 12

“1248.00

' + 24

§ 52.00 per pay period

(3) Health Care Plus (or Health Maintenance Organization)

Single ‘ : $ 53.07

Family ‘ 141.16

Medicare (Single) 47.26

Family with 1 Medicare ©135.35

Family with 2 Medicare ©129.54
Out-of-pocket for employees

who want family coverage: _ $ 141.16

' -53.07

§8.09

. X 12

1057.08

s+ 24

§ 44.05 per pay period

Motion seconded by Mr. Néis, and carried unanimously.

No fufther business, the Board adjourned to meet on Wednesday, April 11,
1984.

ATTEST:

County Clerk Beverly A. Bradley Chairman

April 11, 1984

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourneﬁ
session with all members of the Board present.

Approved the minutes of the meeting of April 9, 1984.

The Board approved Commissioners Cancellation Order No. 3254. Order is on

PSR S
Ctﬂn”“'ehL ‘ file in the office of the County Clerk.

395Y

0 oy Mike Dooley, public works director, appeared before the Board te recommend
“M&Oﬂnwﬁo&hcllmo reclassification for the following employees:

q3‘1m0ﬂdg%—°;‘ (1) R. Dean Chamberlin from ET I, at $11,356.80 per year, to ET II,
M. K0 at §12,492.48 per year.

‘TngDuomd (2) Michael D. Kelly from BT IT, at $7.44 per hour, to ET ITI, at
? WMa.felen, $8.18 per hour.

(3) Theron W. Brown from Semi-Skilled, at $13,523.12 per year to

) (e
A, LD Skilled, at $14,875.64 per year.




